IB 03

EDUCATIONAL
ASSOCIATION FOR
INNOVATION IN THE

INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE

PROGRAM ANNUAL MEETING 2013

Palma de Mallorca, 15, 16 & 17 May 2013

Wednesday, May 15"

18:30

19:00

Departure from Hotel Coldn to Bellver Castle

Official reception offered by the Mayor of the City Palma de Mallorca

Thursday, May 16"

08:30

08:45

09:15

09:30

11:00

11:30

12.30

13:00

14:30

16:00

20:00

Departure from Hotel Coldn
Reception of the participants. Registration.

Welcome offered by the President of the Balearic Islands, Mr. José Ramdn Bauz3d, the
Director of ParcBit, Mr. Miquel Bernat, and the President of InnMain, Mr. Antonio Mir.

Workshop 1: The Dual System of Vocational Education and Training
Coffee Break

Workshop 2: Relationship between Schools and Companies

Networking time

Lunch

Workshop 3: Mobility of students, company’s trainers and school teachers

Transfer to Palma
Guided Tour: “Palma Monumental”

Official dinner in a typical restaurant in Palma de Mallorca (Celler Sa Premsa)



IB 03

Friday, May 17"

09:00 Departure from Hotel Colén
09:30 International Technical Departments Report

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30 Executive Board Annual Report
13:00 Lunch
14:30 Annual Meeting of the Government Board

15:30 Closing ceremony.
Transfer to Palma

20:00 Dinner

Saturday, May 18" (Extra day - Optional)

See document “Extra day”. Also it is possible to rent a car for doing particular plans.

Mediterranoan
Sea

Colonla Sant Jordi®  Cala Liombards
warta Gunses

Map of Mallorca

P SMALLO|
P “MALLORCA
W P SMALLD
A"

"M,

"MALLORCA

"MALLORCA" B n P SMALLDS

Nadal, famousutenist Shield of Mallorca

Jorge Lorenzo, lVIoto‘GP

More Information: http://www.illesbalears.es/ing/majorca/home.jsp




