

## **PROGRAM ANNUAL MEETING 2013**

## Palma de Mallorca, 15, 16 & 17 May 2013

Wednesday, May 15 <sup>th</sup>	
18:30	Departure from Hotel Colón to Bellver Castle
19:00	Official reception offered by the Mayor of the City Palma de Mallorca
Thursday, May 16 <sup>th</sup>	
08:30	Departure from Hotel Colón
08:45	Reception of the participants. Registration.
09:15	Welcome offered by the President of the Balearic Islands, Mr. José Ramón Bauzá, the Director of ParcBit, Mr. Miquel Bernat, and the President of InnMain, Mr. Antonio Mir.
09:30	Workshop 1: The Dual System of Vocational Education and Training
11:00	Coffee Break
11:30	Workshop 2: Relationship between Schools and Companies
12.30	Networking time
13:00	Lunch
14:30	Workshop 3: Mobility of students, company's trainers and school teachers
16:00	Transfer to Palma Guided Tour: "Palma Monumental"
20:00	Official dinner in a typical restaurant in Palma de Mallorca (Celler Sa Premsa)

## Friday, May 17<sup>th</sup>

09:00 Departure from Hotel Colón

09:30 International Technical Departments Report

11:00 Coffee Break

11:30 Executive Board Annual Report

13:00 Lunch

14:30 Annual Meeting of the Government Board

15:30 Closing ceremony.

Transfer to Palma

20:00 Dinner

## Saturday, May 18<sup>th</sup> (Extra day - Optional)

See document "Extra day". Also it is possible to rent a car for doing particular plans.







The Bellver castle



View of the city





Different sights of the city









Shield of Mallorca



Jorge Lorenzo, Moto GP

More Information: <a href="http://www.illesbalears.es/ing/majorca/home.jsp">http://www.illesbalears.es/ing/majorca/home.jsp</a>